T
Y
P
E
 A
PPROVED PRO
D
U

available more quickly.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Butterfly valve, bare shaft D480
2 DN Code
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
DN 125 125
DN 150 150
DN 200 200
DN 250 250
DN 300 300
DN 350 350
DN 400 400
DN 450 450
DN 500 500
DN 600 600
DN 700 700
DN 800 800
DN 900 900
DN 1000 1T0
DN 1100 1T1
DN 1200 1T2
DN 1400 1T4
DN 1600 1T6
3 Housing configuration Code
Intermediate flange design (wafer),
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 20
W
Flange-mounted design (lug),
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 20
L
Double flange design (U section),
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558, series 20
U
4 Operating pressure Code
3 bar 0
6 bar 1
10 bar 2
16 bar 3
5 Connection type Code
PN 6/flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 20
1
5 Connection type Code
PN 10/flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 20
2
PN 16 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558 series 20
3
ANSI B16.5, class 150, face-to-face dimension FTF EN
558, series 20,
For lug bodies/threaded holes with UNC thread
(DN25 to DN 600), (1" to 24")
D
ASME B16.47 A class 150, face-to-face dimension FTF
EN 558, series 20
(DN 650 to DN 1500 (26" to 60")
E
JIS 10 K,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558, series 20
G
Flange BS 10 Tab D,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558, series 20
H
JIS 16 K, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558, series 20 J
JIS 5 K, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558, series 20 K
Flange BS 10 Tab E,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558, series 20
S
Flange AS 2129 Tab E,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558, series 20
U
AWWA C207, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558, series
20
W
6 Housing material Code
Cast aluminium, EN AC 47100 (≥ DN 125),
cast aluminium, EN AC 46100 (< DN 125)
0
EN-GJL-250 (GG-25), from DN 700 1
EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40), epoxy-coated 120 μm 2
EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG-40.3), epoxy coated 120 µm 3
ASTM A351/CF8M 4
ASTM A216 WCB, cast steel, epoxy coated 120 μm 5
7 Disc material Code
1.4408 A
1.4408, polished, roughness Ra 0.6–3.2, except disc
marking
B
1.4408, HALAR coated C
1.4469, SUPER DUPLEX D
EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40), epoxy coated E
EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40), EPDM coated F
Cast bronze, DIN 1705 (Rg 10), (< DN 300) G
2.4602
Hastelloy C22
H
1.4435/ASTM A351/CF3M/AISI 316L I
EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40), SBR-AB/P coated (abrasion
resistant)
N
EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40), HALAR coated P
Order data
GEMÜ D480www.gemu-group.com 11 / 37
7 Disc material Code
EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40), NBR-AB/N coated (abrasion
resistant)
Q
EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40), RILSAN PA11 coated R
8 Shaft material Code
AISI 420 / 1.4021 1
AISI 316 / 1.4401, maximum operating pressure 10 bar 2
1.4462 4

Order data
www.gemu-group.com12 / 37GEMÜ D480
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type D480 Butterfly valve, bare shaft
2 DN 50 DN 50
3 Housing configuration W Intermediate flange design (wafer),
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 20
4 Operating pressure 3 16 bar
5 Connection type 3 PN 16 / flange EN 1092, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 20
6 Housing material 2 EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG-40), epoxy-coated 120 μm
7 Disc material A 1.4408
8 Shaft material 1 AISI 420 / 1.4021
9 Seat material E EPDM
10 Liner fixing L Seat loose
11 Actuator flange 07 Flange type DIN EN ISO 5211, F07
12 Shaft connection and size D11 Square drive, diagonal, WAF 11 mm
13 Type of design Without
14 Special version Without
Order data
GEMÜ D480www.gemu-group.com 13 / 37
www.gemu-group.com14 / 37GEMÜ D480
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and chemical properties
of the disc and seat material.
Temperature
Media temperature: Liner material Temperature
HNBR (code A) -10 to +90 °C
ECO (epichlorhydrine) (code C) -40 to +90 °C
FPM GF (code D) -5 to +200 °C
EPDM (code E) -20 to +90 °C*
SBR-AB/P (code F) -10 to +70 °C
CSM (code H) -10 to +100 °C
NBR (DVGW Gas certification) (code J) 0 to +90 °C
NBR-AB/N (abrasion resistant) (code K) -10 to +100 °C
EPDM (FDA certification), white (code M) -10 to +90 °C
NBR (code N) -10 to +90 °C
FKM + (code O) -5 to +200 °C
Silicone (steam, red. operating pressure max. 10 bar) (code R) -55 to +160 °C
Silicone (MVQ) (code S) -55 to +200 °C
NBR (FDA certification), white (code U) -10 to +90 °C
FKM (code V) -5 to +200 °C
EPDM (ACS, WRAS, DVGW Water) (code W) -10 to +90 °C
EPDM HT (FDA approval) (code Z) -10 to +130 °C
* Temperature peaks of up to 120 °C are permissible for short periods.
FKM material not suitable for water/steam applications above 100 °C,
Observe Pressure/Temperature diagram.
No water hammer permissible
Ambient temperature: -40 — 70 °C
Storage temperature: -20 — 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 16 bar
For installation as end-of-line valve:
Nominal size Max. operating pressure
DN32 - DN150 6.4
DN200 - DN600 4.0
Pressures in bar
Vacuum: Can be used up to a vacuum of 800 mbar (abs) with replaceable liner or up to a vacuum of 2 mbar
(abs) with bonded liner
These values apply to room temperature and air. The values may deviate for other media and other
temperatures.
Pressure rating: PN 3
PN 6
PN 10
Technical data
GEMÜ D480www.gemu-group.com 15 / 37
Pressure rating: PN 16
Kv values: DN Opening angle
25° 30° 40° 50° 60° 70° 80° 90°
25/32 - 2 6 12 19 29 37 45
40 2.5 4.3 9 15 22 38 60 68
50 5 7,7 14 23 45 60 90 112